
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 19.1 6.40 756.4 29,409 29,409 23,044 127.6

2 曇り 23.9 4.90 529.1 20,571 49,980 46,088 108.4

3 曇り 17.2 0.00 120.9 4,701 54,681 69,132 79.1

4 晴れ 14.5 1.30 360.0 13,997 68,678 92,176 74.5

5 曇り 17.8 5.60 700.5 27,235 95,913 115,220 83.2

6 晴れ 24.3 6.80 603.7 23,472 119,385 138,264 86.3

7 曇り 20.2 1.50 413.9 16,092 135,477 161,308 84.0

8 曇り 13.1 0.00 258.6 10,054 145,532 184,352 78.9

9 曇り 12.1 0.00 308.0 11,975 157,507 207,396 75.9

10 曇り 12.1 0.00 306.6 11,921 169,427 230,440 73.5

11 晴れ 21.1 12.00 791.1 30,758 200,185 253,484 79.0

12 晴れ 22.1 8.50 773.3 30,066 230,251 276,528 83.3

13 曇り 19.4 0.00 267.8 10,412 240,663 299,572 80.3

14 曇り 15.0 0.00 67.6 2,628 243,292 322,616 75.4

15 晴れ 23.7 8.20 745.2 28,973 272,265 345,660 78.8

16 晴れ 26.9 8.10 791.0 30,754 303,019 368,704 82.2

17 曇り 19.0 0.00 64.1 2,492 305,511 391,748 78.0

18 曇り 18.7 0.10 253.6 9,860 315,371 414,792 76.0

19 曇り 14.2 0.00 175.2 6,812 322,183 437,836 73.6

20 晴れ 15.6 12.20 905.9 35,221 357,404 460,880 77.5

21 晴れ 18.2 12.20 859.0 33,398 390,802 483,924 80.8

22 晴れ 28.9 13.40 878.8 34,168 424,970 506,968 83.8

23 曇り 22.1 0.30 403.6 15,692 440,662 530,012 83.1

24 晴れ 18.9 3.80 509.9 19,825 460,487 553,056 83.3

25 晴れ 25.2 7.30 691.2 26,874 487,361 576,100 84.6

26 晴れ 21.3 13.30 889.6 34,588 521,948 599,144 87.1

27 晴れ 19.6 10.20 852.2 33,134 555,082 622,188 89.2

28 晴れ 26.4 9.40 731.6 28,445 583,527 645,232 90.4

29 晴れ 26.9 12.60 846.4 32,908 616,435 668,276 92.2

30 曇り 25.1 0.50 374.4 14,557 630,991 691,320 91.3

31 曇り 22.4 5.30 581.3 22,601 653,592 714,364 91.5

℃ h 16810.5

20.2 5.29 542.3

4.87 592.7  月目標値(/日) ¥23,044

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2018年5月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥653,592

実績平均(/日) ¥21,084
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